

R.C.S. No.13/2022

I.A. No.3/2022

Nilabai & others Vs. Laxaman
& Others

Order passed below Exh.20

(Passed on 27.01.2022.)

The present application by the plaintiffs for production of documents. It is the contention of plaintiffs that, the proposed documents are relevant in the present suit, therefore, they are prayed to allow the application.

2. Defendants by filing their say have strongly opposed to the present application and submitted that, the plaintiffs have filed documents on record at belated stage and proposed documents are not relevant in the present suit. Therefore, they are prayed to reject the application.

3. Considering the rival contention of both the sides, so also, I have gone through the proposed documents, from it appears that, said document are 7/12 extract of Gat no. 560/2 and copy of the application in respect of proceeding pending before the Tahasildar. So also photographs of suit road. Proposed documents are relevant one. Hence, following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Plaintiffs are permitted to produce proposed documents on record.

Pandharpur.

Date : 27.01.2022.

Sd/-

[A. P. Karad]

Jt. C.J.J.D, Pandharpur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file Judgment/Order are same word to word, as per the original Judgment / Order.

Court : Jt. C. J. J. D. Pandharpur

Name of Stenographer : M. P. Gheradi.

Date : 27.01.2022

Judgment/Order signed by
the Presiding Officer on : 27.01.2022

Judgment/Order uploaded on : 28.01.2022