

Order below Exh.47.

Perusal of the record reveals that my learned predecessor directed both the parties to maintain status-quo till 14.01.2022, vide order at Exh.05. However, thereafter, the status-quo order came to be extended many times.

2. On 13.09.2022, vide order at Exh.42, the status-quo extension was granted as last chance and the parties were directed to make argument below Exh.05.

3. The suit is proceeding without written statement of defendant Nos.1 to 3 vide order at Exh.01, dated 10.08.2022. The present application is ditto reproduction of the earlier applications at Exh.46, 45, 44, 43, 42, 41, 37, 40, 39, 38, 32 etc. In my opinion, extension of status-quo would not serve the purpose of justice because hearing on Exh.05 is being delayed. The application is rejected.

4. The parties are directed to make hearing on Exh.05.

5. The order is dictated in open court.

Date : 29.03.2023.

[A. R. Yadav.]
Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:	Rajiv Malkarjun Gogi.
Court	:	Jt. Civil Judge, J.D. Pandharpur.
Date of Order		29.03.2023
Order signed by the presiding officer on		29.03.2023