

R.C.S. No.13/2022

Neelabai Vs. Laxman

Order below Exh.48.

Heard detail submissions by learned advocate Shri Bhadule for the plaintiffs. He closed his argument at Exh.05. Learned advocate Shri Ghogardare absent. Learned advocate Shri Kure appeared for learned advocate Shri Ghogardare and sought time for making argument on Exh.05 till 10.4.2023.

2. In this scenario, learned advocate Shri Bhadule contended that there are holidays on 08.04.2023 & 09.04.2023, being Saturday and Sunday respectively. It is his submission that during the holidays the defendants might change the status of the property. To that learned advocate Shri Kure replied that defendants have no such intention.

3. As argument by the plaintiffs over Exh.05 is complete and the matter is proceeding ex-parte against the defendants, I am of the view that to protect the nature of the suit property, if both the parties are directed to maintain status quo till 10.04.2023, it would be in the interest of justice.

4. Order dictated in open court in presence of learned advocate Shri Bhadule and learned advocate Shri Kure.

Date : 07.04.2023.

[A. R. Yadav.]
Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur.

R.C.S. No.13/2022

Neelabai Vs. Laxman

Order below Exh.05.

Heard detail submissions by learned advocate Shri Bhadule for the plaintiffs. He closed his argument.

2. Learned advocate Shri Kure appeared for the defendants and submitted that conducting counsel Shri Ghorgardare is out of station. He prayed for posting the matter on 10.04.2023 for argument by the defendants.

3. Defendants do note that failure on their part to proceed with the argument below Exh.05 would attract appropriate order.

Date : 07.04.2023.

[A. R. Yadav.]
Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:	Rajiv Malkarjun Gogi.
Court	:	Jt. Civil Judge, J.D. Pandharpur.
Date of Order		07.04.2023
Order signed by the presiding officer on		07.04.2023