

Order below Exh.72 in R.C.S. No.13/2022

Considering the order below Exh.72, status quo is extended till next date with the same directions as mentioned in Exh.72 and Exh.65.

Both parties to take note of this order.

Date : 16.08.2023.

[ M.R. Kamat ]  
Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur.

**Order below Exh.71 in R.C.S. No.13/2022**

This application is filed by advocate for the plaintiff on the ground that he is not feeling well therefore he unable to argue Exh.05 and prayed for adjournment for hearing Exh.05.

2. Defendants filed say and resisted the application on the ground that matter is adjourned by vacating status quo.

3. Heard advocate Shri Bhadule for plaintiff and advocates Shri Ghogardare and Shri Sarwale for defendants. Perused the order below Exh.65 passed on 26.07.2023.

4. As per the order below Exh.65, it is directed to the plaintiff to argue Exh.05. Considering the reason about the illness of the advocate, the matter is adjourned strictly as a last chance and is fixed on 18.08.2023 for argument on Exh.05.

5. If plaintiff fails to argue Exh.05 on next date the application will be decided without the argument of plaintiff.

6. Both parties to take note of this order.

Date : 16.08.2023.

[ M.R. Kamat ]  
Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur.